

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 19175 OF 2013

BABITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post it on 10th July, 2013 to enable the counsel to furnish the list of dates leading upto the filing of this case as also the order passed by the High Court against which the special leave petition (C) No.13047 of 2013 has already been dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|