

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 19175 OF 2013

BABITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Md. Izhar Alam, Adv.
Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Order dated 14.6.2013 passed in SLP (C) No.13047 of 2013 indicates that the SLP was treated infructuous and hence dismissed on the plea of the Respondent No.9. He had submitted that the special leave petition has been rendered infructuous since the Election Commission has already decided the issue in question. This statement of the counsel for the respondent No. 9 prima facie appears to be incorrect and hence we deem it appropriate to issue notice on the application for recall of the Order passed in SLP (C) No.13047 of 2013.

..2/-

: 2 :

Issue notice returnable on 19.7.2013. In addition to the usual mode of service a copy of the application for recalling of the order be served on the counsel for Respondent NO.9-Ms. Rekha Pandey and Mr. Aditya Ranjan incidating that the matter will be taken up for hearing on 19.7.2013.

List on 19.7.2013.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER